

In conformity with Article 227 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Law introduced under Royal Decree-Law 4/2015 of 23 October, Audax Renovables, S.A. ("Audax Renovables" or the "Company") hereby notifies the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Audax Renovables informs that the scheduled date to celebrate its PRESENTATION OF THE NEW STRATEGIC PLAN is Monday, 7th June 2021.

The event will be totally virtual and the program and details for the connection will be reported shortly.

Badalona (Barcelona), June 3th, 2021

Francisco José Elías Navarro Chairman of the Board of Directors of Audax Renovables, S.A.